

ASX Announcement (ASX:TSK)

21 May 2024

Update to Appendix 4C Quarterly Cashflow Statement

Following the release of TASK Group Holding Limited's (ASX: TSK) (**TASK** or the **Company**) Q4 FY24 Appendix 4C Quarterly Cashflow Statement on 29 April 2024, it has come to the Company's attention that section 8.5 was incorrectly completed based on the response within section 1.9 of the report.

The attached Q4 FY24 Appendix 4C Quarterly Cashflow Statement has been updated with the corrected figure in section 8.5. There are no further changes to the previously announced Appendix 4C Quarterly Cashflow Statement.

ENDS**Approved for release by the Board of TASK Group Holdings Limited.****For investors**Daniel Houden
CEOinvestor@tasksoftware.comBill Crichton
Chairmaninvestor@tasksoftware.com**For media:**

Domestique

Jon Snowball | Roger Newby
+61 477 946 068 | +61 401 278 906**About TASK Group**

TASK Group is a leading provider of technology solutions enabling its global hospitality clients to maximise their customer relationships in an increasingly digital world.

TASK's end-to-end cloud-based platform helps clients to improve customer experiences across every transactional touchpoint, including digital customer-facing services, back-of-house and enterprise operations. The Group's ecosystem combines transaction services, personalisation, offer management and BI technology to help clients generate operational efficiencies, drive valuable data insights about their consumer base, activate new promotions and build brand loyalty.

Appendix 4C

Quarterly cash flow report for entities subject to Listing Rule 4.7B

Name of entity

TASK Group Holdings Ltd

ABN

17 605 696 820

Quarter ended ("current quarter")

31 March 2024

Consolidated statement of cash flows	Current quarter \$NZD'000	Year to date (12 months) \$NZD'000
1. Cash flows from operating activities		
1.1 Receipts from customers	13,097	75,424
1.2 Payments for		
(a) research and development	-	-
(b) product manufacturing and operating costs	(6,386)	(27,832)
(c) advertising and marketing	(285)	(1,046)
(d) leased assets	(854)	(2,224)
(e) staff costs	(9,101)	(34,330)
(f) administration and corporate costs	(2,740)	(10,109)
1.3 Dividends received (see note 3)	-	-
1.4 Interest received	222	922
1.5 Interest and other costs of finance paid	(10)	(21)
1.6 Income taxes paid	(157)	(623)
1.7 Government grants and tax incentives	-	120
1.8 Other (provide details if material)		
Other income	38	79
1.9 Net cash from / (used in) operating activities	(6,176)	361
2. Cash flows from investing activities		
2.1 Payments to acquire or for:		
(a) entities	-	-
(b) businesses	-	-
(c) property, plant and equipment	-	(1,682)

Consolidated statement of cash flows		Current quarter \$NZD'000	Year to date (12 months) \$NZD'000
	(d) investments	-	-
	(e) intellectual property	(497)	(6,059)
	(f) other non-current assets	-	-
2.2	Proceeds from disposal of:		
	(a) entities	-	-
	(b) businesses	-	-
	(c) property, plant and equipment	26	27
	(d) investments	-	-
	(e) intellectual property	-	-
	(f) other non-current assets	-	-
2.3	Cash flows from loans to other entities	-	-
2.4	Dividends received (see note 3)	-	-
2.5	Other (provide details if material)	-	-
2.6	Net cash from / (used in) investing activities	(471)	(7,714)

3.	Cash flows from financing activities		
3.1	Proceeds from issues of equity securities (excluding convertible debt securities)	-	-
3.2	Proceeds from issue of convertible debt securities	-	-
3.3	Proceeds from exercise of options	7	70
3.4	Transaction costs related to issues of equity securities or convertible debt securities	-	-
3.5	Proceeds from borrowings	-	-
3.6	Repayment of borrowings	-	-
3.7	Transaction costs related to loans and borrowings	-	-
3.8	Dividends paid	-	-
3.9	Other (provide details if material)		
	Share buyback	-	(64)
3.10	Net cash from / (used in) financing activities	7	6

Consolidated statement of cash flows		Current quarter \$NZD'000	Year to date (12 months) \$NZD'000
4.	Net increase / (decrease) in cash and cash equivalents for the period		
4.1	Cash and cash equivalents at beginning of period	26,898	28,345
4.2	Net cash from / (used in) operating activities (item 1.9 above)	(6,176)	361
4.3	Net cash from / (used in) investing activities (item 2.6 above)	(471)	(7,714)
4.4	Net cash from / (used in) financing activities (item 3.10 above)	7	6
4.5	Effect of movement in exchange rates on cash held	269	(471)
4.6	Cash and cash equivalents at end of period	20,527	20,527

5.	Reconciliation of cash and cash equivalents at the end of the quarter (as shown in the consolidated statement of cash flows) to the related items in the accounts	Current quarter \$NZD'000	Previous quarter \$NZD'000
5.1	Bank balances	20,527	26,898
5.2	Call deposits		
5.3	Bank overdrafts		
5.4	Other (provide details)		
5.5	Cash and cash equivalents at end of quarter (should equal item 4.6 above)	20,527	26,898

6.	Payments to related parties of the entity and their associates	Current quarter \$NZD'000
6.1	Aggregate amount of payments to related parties and their associates included in item 1	213
6.2	Aggregate amount of payments to related parties and their associates included in item 2	
<i>The above reflects;</i> - NZD \$109 thousand paid as directors fees; and - NZD \$104 thousand paid for the rental of the Group's Australian office space, which is owned by TASK Group's largest shareholders who are also family members of the Group CEO and TASK Division General Manager.		

7.	Financing facilities <i>Note: the term "facility" includes all forms of financing arrangements available to the entity.</i> <i>Add notes as necessary for an understanding of the sources of finance available to the entity.</i>	Total facility amount at quarter end \$NZD'000	Amount drawn at quarter end \$NZD'000
7.1	Loan facilities	-	-
7.2	Credit standby arrangements	-	-
7.3	Other (please specify)	-	-
7.4	Total financing facilities	-	-
7.5	Unused financing facilities available at quarter end		-
7.6	Include in the box below a description of each facility above, including the lender, interest rate, maturity date and whether it is secured or unsecured. If any additional financing facilities have been entered into or are proposed to be entered into after quarter end, include a note providing details of those facilities as well.		
	N/A		

8.	Estimated cash available for future operating activities	\$NZD'000
8.1	Net cash from / (used in) operating activities (item 1.9)	(6,176)
8.2	Cash and cash equivalents at quarter end (item 4.6)	20,527
8.3	Unused finance facilities available at quarter end (item 7.5)	-
8.4	Total available funding (item 8.2 + item 8.3)	20,527
8.5	Estimated quarters of funding available (item 8.4 divided by item 8.1)	3.3
	<i>Note: if the entity has reported positive net operating cash flows in item 1.9, answer item 8.5 as "N/A". Otherwise, a figure for the estimated quarters of funding available must be included in item 8.5.</i>	
8.6	If item 8.5 is less than 2 quarters, please provide answers to the following questions:	
	8.6.1 Does the entity expect that it will continue to have the current level of net operating cash flows for the time being and, if not, why not?	
	Answer: N/A	
	8.6.2 Has the entity taken any steps, or does it propose to take any steps, to raise further cash to fund its operations and, if so, what are those steps and how likely does it believe that they will be successful?	
	Answer: N/A	
	8.6.3 Does the entity expect to be able to continue its operations and to meet its business objectives and, if so, on what basis?	
	Answer: N/A	
	<i>Note: where item 8.5 is less than 2 quarters, all of questions 8.6.1, 8.6.2 and 8.6.3 above must be answered.</i>	

Compliance statement

- 1 This statement has been prepared in accordance with accounting standards and policies which comply with Listing Rule 19.11A.
- 2 This statement gives a true and fair view of the matters disclosed.

Date: 21 May 2024

Authorised by: By the Board of Directors